

November 27, 2023

On behalf of the Texas Ophthalmological Association, I would like to request a commercial exhibit in the amount of \$2,400 to support the Texas Ophthalmological Association's (TOA) 2024 Annual Meeting.

The program will be held May 4-5, 2024, at the Kay Bailey Hutchison Convention Center in Dallas, Texas. Your exhibit will help us provide continuing medical education to over 125 ophthalmologists on topics including physician workforce, uveitis, light adjustable lens advances, cataract, refractive surgery, laser advances, aesthetics, glaucoma, dry eye, risk management, and research papers from our best and brightest ophthalmology residents.

Exhibitors in attendance will have access to the physicians in lunch, coffee breaks, breakfast and the president's reception. This conference will provide 8 hours of *AMA PRA Category 1 Credits*TM for the ophthalmologists in attendance, including an hour of ethics, as required for licensure in Texas.

Texas Ophthalmological Association is a professional association composed of over 860 ophthalmologists and ophthalmology residents in the state. Its purpose is to promote and advance the science and surgical arts of medicine pertaining to the eye.

Intent: TOA and exhibiting companies agree that the CME activity will be independent, objective, balanced, and scientifically rigorous, so that it will not be viewed as promotional, and the listed company will not be viewed as responsible for its content. TOA will take all necessary steps to ensure that this objective is reached. TOA and the listed companies agree to abide by the requirements of the TOA and ACCME Standards of Commercial Support. Educational program jointly provided by the Texas Medical Association and the Texas Ophthalmological Association.

If this meets with your approval, at your earliest convenience, please forward the check for \$2,400 made payable to the Texas Ophthalmological Association:

Texas Ophthalmological Association 401 W. 15th St., ste. 825 Austin, TX 78701 Our tax ID number is **74-6062216**

Feel free to contact me at (512) 370-1518 or fax (512) 370-1637 or <u>exec@TexasEyes.org</u> with any questions or concerns. Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

achael Reed

Rachael Reed, CAE Executive Director